

The Thank You Hamper

Ingredients and Allergens



Clotted Cream Fudge

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable oil (palm – RSPO certified sustainable), clotted cream (**MILK**) 4%, butter (**MILK**), natural flavouring, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt.

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Produced in an environment where **PEANUTS & TREE NUTS** are used.

Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.

Traditional Shortbread Biscuit Tube

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK** 33%), sugar

Welsh Brew Tea

N/A

8 x Milk Chocolate Truffles

Milk Chocolate Truffles

Sea Salt & Vanilla – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **Cream**, Vanilla extract [Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt, white chocolate.

Raspberry – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, raspberries, sugar.

Zesty Orange – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, rapeseed oil, orange oil, water, Colours: E172, modified starch, Acidity regulator: E330, Preservative: E202.

Hazelnut – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%), Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass,**Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural vanilla flavouring], **cream**, **Hazelnut**, sugar.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

Blissfully Blackcurrant Jam

Ingredients : Blackcurrants and sugar, prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g of finished product. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

Allergen Advice: All of delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten & mustards.

Traditional Welsh Cakes

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Mixed Vine Fruit (14%) (Sultanas & Currants), **Eggs**, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium **Metabisulphite**.

Sparkling Traditional Lemonade

Carbonated spring water, Sicilian Lemon juice from concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate